GUAM MEMORIAL HOSPITAL AUTHORITY
850 GOV. CARLOS G. CAMACHO ROAD
TAMUNING, GUAM 96913
PHONE: 671-647-2165 FAX: 671-649-3640

FAX TRANSMITTAL SHEET
TO: Prospective Bidders
FROM: Hospital Materials Management Administrator
DATE: December 30, 2022
SUBJECT: GMHA IFB 001-2023 Water Softener Salt Pellet Crystals
Amendment #3
PAGES: 2 including cover sheet

NOTES:

An acknowledgement via a return fax / email would be appreciated as soon as possible.
Return fax number is 671-649-3640.

DATE / VENDOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

FACSIMILE CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

These documents accompanying this {ransmission contain confidential information that is legally privileged. This
information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. The authorized recipient of this
information is prohibited from disclosing this information to any other party unless required to do so by law or
regulation and is required to destroy the information after its stated need has been fulfilled.

If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying. distribution, or action taken
in reliance on the contents of these documents is strictly prohibited. If you have received this information in error,
please notify the sender immediately and arrange for the return or destruction of these documents.




GUAM MEMORIAL HOSPITAL AUTHORITY

850 Governor Carlos Camacho Road. Tamuning, Guam %6913
Operator: (6711 647-2330 or 2552 | Fax: (671) 649-3508

EST 1946

AMENDMENT #3
GMHA IFB 001-2023
Water Softener Salt Pellet Crystals

This amendment in response to a clarification submitted by JC Marketing & USA Contactors
QUESTION #1- Can date of the bid submission extend to January 12, 2023?
RESPONSE - #1

BID SUBMISSION DATE READS AS: - 9:00 am, Wednesday, January 4, 2023 and will be publicly opened at 9:30 am,
Wednesday, Jlanuary 4, 2022.

BID SUBMISSION DATE CHANGED TO READ AS: - 9:00 am, Thursday, January 12, 2023 and will be publicly opened
at 9:30 am, Thursday, January 12, 2023,

QUESTION #2 - For Appendix M, Certificate of Cost or Pricing Data for Services. What goes in the first paragraph
blank, is it the company name, name of company representative, or the total price?

RESPONSE #2 — Please refer to instructions on page 14 section 1-41 Cost or Pricing Data. Note: Appendix M is nat
required upon submission. If required, the request will be made immediately after negotiation.

QUESTION #3 - For Appendix M, Certificate of Cost or Pricing Data for Contract for Services. The Date of Execution.
What is the correct date to input, is it the bid opening date or the estimate date of contract of award.

RESPONSE #3 - Please refer to instructions on page 14 section 1-41 Cost or Pricing Data. Note: Appendix M is not
required upon submission. If required, the request will be made immediately after negotiation.

Please acknowledge receipt of this amendment by signing and sending back to Materials Management by

Fax at 649-3640 or email to materials.mgmt@gmbha.org.

If you have any questions, please feel free to address your letter to Lillian Perez-Posadas MN, RN, and fax to the
Materials Management Office at 649-3640 or email to the materials.mgmt@gmba.org.

Sincergly;

r,
i A
ﬁq'-"f.-f/] /L{E___ﬁ"
OLORES PANGELINAN
Hospital Materials Management Department
ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

PRINT NAME

SIGNATURE DATE



